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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1205
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2009
EAST COAST RAILWAY
Tarai Shri Bibhu Prasad

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the revenue earned by East and South Coast Railway for the year 2008-09 and their cumulative income for the last three years;
and

(b) the details of amount spent on passenger amenities and infrastructure development on East and South Coast Railways?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): There is no Railway Zone by the name of South Coast Railway.Earnings of East Coast Railway and South Eastern Railway for the year 2008-09 and also for preceding two years is as under:-

(Rs. in crore)

YEAR  EAST COAST RAILWAY SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY

2006-07  4424.76   4561.94

2007-08  5457.37   5444.37

2008-09  6638.21   6737.31

TOTAL  16520.34  16743.62

(b): The amount spent on Passenger amenities on East Coast Railway and South Eastern Railway during 2008-09 is Rs.29.24 crore and Rs.21.51 crore respectively. Further, amount spent on account of Works Expenditure (Infrastructure development) on East Coast Railway and South Eastern Railway during 2008-09 is Rs.1444.81 crore and Rs.1492.76 crore respectively.
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